including School Resource Officers officed at schools as agreed upon in writing by 
the City and the District. 

2. DISTRICT OBLIGATIONS: 

2.1 The District shall compensate the City for all services provided under this 
Agreement by payment of the total sum of $553,881.00  (Five hundred fifty-three 
thousand eight hundred and eighty one dollars ) Payment will be divided into three 
(3) equal installments of $184,627.00 . The first installment shall be due and 
payable on the first day of September 2017.  The second installment shall be due 
and payable on the first day of December 2017, and the third and final installment

[...]

incurred by the City’s School Resource Officers that is direct result of the School 
Resource Officers’ assignments to the District’s Schools.  This billing will only apply 
to overtime that is not covered by other means such as special events and sporting 
events and will not exceed $2,500 (two thousand five hundred dollars), without the 
mutual written agreement of the City and the District. 

3. TERM AND TERMINATION: 

3.1 Unless sooner terminated as provided in Sections 3.2 and 3.3 below, this 
Agreement shall be effective on July 1, 2017, and shall remain in effect up to and

[...]

As needed, the SRMS management and law enforcement management may address 
campus administrators and provide clear and complete information about SRO roles, 
availability, and duties. 

EXHIBIT “B” 

PERSONNEL AND SERVICES 

In consideration of the annual amount of $553,881.00 (Five hundred fifty three thousand, 
eight hundred and eighty one dollars), the City of Salem agrees to provide School 
Resource Officers at the following Salem-Keizer School District 24J schools:   

High Schools: North, South, West, Sprague, McKay, Career Technical Education Center, 
and Roberts (SLC, DTLC, Riverfront).